Ulster County Legislature



Legislative Programs, Education and Community Services Committee

Meeting Agenda Tuesday, March 2, 2021 5:15 PM

Powered by Zoom Meeting by Dialing (646) 558-8656, ID: 917 0691 8534

Committee Members

James H. Delaune, Chair Thomas Corcoran, Deputy Chair Peter Criswell John Parete Mary Wawro

Other Attendees

Dr. Roberts President SUNY Ulster, Jamie Capuano VP Administrative Services SUNY Ulster, Jerry Sheehan SUNY Ulster Asst. to VP Academic Affairs & Student Services, Marc Rider Deputy County Executive, Susan Koppenhaver Director Office For The Aging

- Call Meeting to Order
- Attendance
- Motion to Approve Minutes and Transcript of the February 2, 2021 Meeting
- SUNY Ulster Update

Resolution for March 16, 2021 Session:

- Resolution No. 81 Amending The Policy For Funding Non-County Organizations Ulster County Legislature
- 2. <u>Resolution No. 82</u> Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With Awareness, Inc. For The 2021 Appropriation Legislature
- 3. <u>Resolution No. 85</u> Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With People's Place For The 2021 Appropriation Legislature

- 4. <u>Resolution No. 86</u> Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With Ulster County Community Action Committee, Inc. For The 2021 Appropriation Legislature
- 5. <u>Resolution No. 87</u> Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With Arts Mid-Hudson, Inc. For The 2021 Appropriation Legislature
- 6. <u>Resolution No. 88</u> Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With Cornell Cooperative Extension Association Of Ulster County For 2021 Appropriations- Legislature
- 7. Resolution No. 89 2021 Appropriation For The Ulster County Libraries Program
- 8. <u>Resolution No. 90</u> Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With Family Of Woodstock, Inc., For The Supervised Visitation Program For The 2021 Appropriation Legislature
- 9. <u>Resolution No. 91</u> Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With Dispute Resolution Center, Inc. For The 2021 Appropriation Legislature
- 10. <u>Resolution No. 92</u> Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With Ulster Performing Arts Center For The 2021 Appropriation Legislature
- 11. <u>Resolution No. 99</u> Approving An Increase In Funding For Design, Testing And Construction Services Of Phase 3, Campus Roof Project For Hasbrouck Hall And Exterior Emergency Façade Renovations Related To The Campus Roofs Capital Project No. 489 Campus Roofs And Amending The 2021 Ulster County Capital Fund Ulster County Community College
- 12. <u>Resolution No. 101</u> Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Grant Application With Required Assurances For The Medicare Improvements For Patients And Providers Act (MIPPA) With The New York State Office For The Aging Office For The Aging
- 13. <u>Resolution No. 102</u> Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$65,000.00 Entered Into By The County GTL, Incorporated D/B/A Link To Life Office For The Aging
- 14. <u>Resolution No. 103</u> Rescinding Resolution No. 455 Of 2020, And Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$66,641.00 Entered Into By The County Family Of Woodstock Inc. Youth Bureau
 - New Business:
 - Old Business:
 - Motion to Adjourn